Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Vidadi Yusibov				05/29/2007		
Vadim Mett				05/29/2007		
Konstantin Musiychuck				05/29/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Fraunhofer U					
Street Address:	9 Innovation Way					
City:	Newark					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19711					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11		11706	06573			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)248-4000						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: gsmith@choate.com						
Correspondent Name:Brenda Herschbach Jarrell, Ph.D.Address Line 1:Two International Place						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2002645-0113			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brenda Herschbach Jarrell, Ph.D.			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif						

500304439

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Vidadi Yusibov** of Havertown, Pennsylvania, **Vadim Mett** of Newark, Delaware and **Konstantin Musiychuk** of Newark, Delaware, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Fraunhofer USA**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 46025 Port Street, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed February 13, 2007 Serial No. 10/706,573 entitled "INFLUENZA ANTIGENS, VACCINE COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

4209570v1

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0113

Vidadi Yusiber

OWAN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at

💆 day of 2007. this_ STATE OF Delaware SS.

COUNTY OF NEW CASHE

On this 29 day of <u>Mau</u>, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Vidadi Yusibov, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were OUVERS ICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

NOTARY PUBLIC

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires: September 13, 2008



Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0113

Vadim Mett

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Mulark, DE

this <u>29</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2007.

plaware STATE OF -SS. COUNTY OF NEW CONSTRE.

On this 29 day of <u>May</u>, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Vadim Mett, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>May 2007</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: September 13, 2008

[Notary's Seal Here]



Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0113

Konstantin Musiychuk

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Newark</u> , DE	,
this <u>29</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2007.	
STATE OF DETAWARE COUNTY OF NEW CASHE	
count of <u>JACO CACHA</u> .	

On this $\underline{\mathcal{A}9}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{MOU}9}$, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Konstantin Musiychuk, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{Orivers}$ icers, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

elissa

[Notary's Seal Here]

<u>AVellissa</u> <u>Atacuy</u> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Leptember 13, 2008



4209570v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0113

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 06/25/2007